
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Kay Ivey 
Governor 

Honorable Tucker Dorsey 

Local Transportation Bureau 
1409 Coliseum Boulevard 

Administrative Building, Room 110 
Montgomery, Alabama 3611 O 

Telephone: 334-353-6234 / Fax: 334-353-6550 
www.dot.state.al.us 

October 7, 2019 

Chair, Baldwin County Commission 

RE: HRRR-0219(253) 
BCP 02-64-18 
Baldwin County 

Dear Chairman Dorsey: 

John R. Cooper 
Transportation Director 

We are attaching a copy of the bid tabulations received by the State of Alabama Depar1ment of 
Transportation for the above project at the letting of September 27, 2019. 

Upon review, the unit prices of the low bidder appear to be in line with bid prices for comparable 
work. The total bid for all the items of work seem reasonable. 

This is to advise Baldwin County that the Alabama Depar1ment of Transportation will award the 
contract to C & H Construction Services, LLC, Daphne, AL, the low bidder. If the county agrees, 
please use the attached template to send this office a concurrence of award letter. 

To satisfy the State of Alabama Department of Transportation Standard Specifications, the project 
must be awarded within thirty (30) calendar days after the opening of the proposals. 

As the County is obligated to submit the local match before the award is made, it is imperative the 
matching funds are submitted to this office by Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please see the 
enclosed invoice. 

Sincerely, 

D.E. Phillips, P.E. 
State Local Transportation Engineer 

DEP:dl 
Attachment( s) 
cc: Matthew Ericksen, P.E. (SW Region Engineer) 

Don Powell, P .E. (Mobile Area Operations Engineer) 
Clay McBrien, P.E. (Ms. Lori Coleman) 
Kelly Brendle, Chief Financial Officer (Ms. Tamiko Jordan) 
Joey Nunally, P.E. (Baldwin County Engineer) 
File 



INVOICE 
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Bill To: The Honorable Tucker Dorsey 
Chair, Baldwin County Commission 

PLEASE NOTE: Make Remittance Payable to: 

Address Remittance to: 

Baldwin County 
FEIN 63-6001408 

Construction Costs plus E & I and Indirect Cost 
for: 
Guardrail installations on CR-87 over Styx 
River (Site 1); on Hoyle Bryars RD over I-65 
(Site 2); and on Scranage RD over Horseneck 
Creek (Site3) 

HRRR-0219(253); BCP 02-64-18 
HRRRFunds 
BRZFunds 

County Funds Due 

Date: October 7, 2019 

Alabama Department of Transportation 

D.E. Phillips, P.E. 
State Local Transportation Engineer 
Alabama Department of Transportation 
Administrative Bnilding 
1409 Colisenm Blvd., Room 110 
Montgomery, AL 36110-2060 

$269,053.50 
$166,383.00 
$ 67,346.80 

$ 35,323.70 

COUNTY FUNDS DUE:-------------------------------------------------------------- $ 35,323.70 

See agreement dated: May 2, 2019 

Authorized: August 30, 2019 

STATE OF ALABAMA, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Personally appeared the undersigned 
and made oath in due form oflaw that the within account is correct, due and unpaid. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me: 
Claimant's Signature 

---------~2019 
Notary Public 

JSedlack
Highlight


